David & Caroline (Stumbo) (Niday) Sexton¹⁻³

David H. Sexton

Born: July 17, 1828, New York



Caroline Stumbo

Born: May 1, 1826, Lwrnc, Ohio

1857 David & Caroline Married David Sexton and Caroline (Stumbo) Niday, the widow of Hiram Niday, married. Caroline was then residing on the old Hugo donation land claim. They had one child, Charles Sexton.

1860 Census. Roseburg Precinct, Douglas Co., OR

David Sexton	Head	NY	1828	32 yrs
Caroline Sexton	Wife	ОН	1828	32 yrs
Ellen Sexton		IA	1851	9 yrs
Francis Sexton		OR	1855	5 yrs
Charles Sexton		OR	1859	1 yr
George Stumbo		IA	1848	12 yrs

David's occupation was farmer.

1870 Census. Rock Point Post Office, Jackson County, Oregon

• / 0				
David D. Sexton	Head	NY	1827	43 yrs
Carrie Sexton	Wife	ОН	1827	43 yrs
Charles Sexton		OR	1859	11 yr
Ellen Niday		IA	1852	15 yrs
Hiram F. Niday		OR	1855	15 yrs

David's occupation was toll bridge keeper.

The David Sexton Family, Hugo Pioneers: 1857 - 1911

1880 Census. Jump Off Joe Precinct, Josephine County, Oregon

David Sexton	Head	ОН	1821	59 yrs
Carrie Sexton	Wife	ОН	1823	57 yrs
Ellen Owen	StepDau	IA	1853	27 yrs
Frank Niday	StepSon	OR	1854	26 yrs
Charles Sexton	Son	OR	1860	20 yrs
Carrie Stumbo	Niece	NY	1854	26 yrs
Terrace Stumb	o Dau	NV	1873	7 yrs
William Stumb	o Son	UT	1875	5 yrs
Sophie Stumbo	Dau	NV	1879	1 yr
John Scott	Employee	MI	1835	45 yrs

David and Charles Sexton's occupation was farmer. Carrie's occupation was general store [keeper].

1908 David Passes On their Hugo farm, David H. Sexton passed away on February 2, 1908, at the age of 80 years (date on tombstone).

1900 Census. Merlin Precinct, Josephine Co., OR

Chas D. Sexton	Head	OR	1859	40 yrs
				•
Teres Sexton	Wife	NV	1872	27 yrs
Diadama Sexton	Dau	OR	1898	1 yr
Fred F. Sexton	Son	OR	1900	0 yr
Frank H. Sexton	Son	OR	1885	14 yrs
Ada T. Sexton	Dau	OR	1890	10 yrs
Caroline Sexton	Mother	ОН	1828	72 yrs
Hiram F. Niday	Half-brother	OR	1854	46 yrs
Della F. Niday	Niece	OR	1889	10 yrs
Elda M. Niday	Niece	OR	1893	7 yrs
John H. Niday	Nephew	OR	1896	4 yrs

Charles Sexton's occupation was farmer.

Federal Censuses

1910 Census.	Merlin Precin	ct, Jose	phine C	o., OR
C. D. Sexton	Head	OR	1860	50 yrs
Tarris Sexton	Wife	NV	1872	38 yrs
David Sexton	Son	OR	1899	11 yrs
Fred Sexton	Son	OR	1901	9 yr
Caroline Sexte	on Mother	ОН	1830	80 yrs

Charles Sexton's occupation was farmer owning his own farm.

1911 Caroline continued to reside on the Hugo DLC until her death in 1911 at 85 years.

1920 Census. Lucky Queen Precinct, Josephine County, Oregon

Charles Sexton	Head	IN	1862	58 yrs	
Drayer Sexton	Dau	OR	1882	38 yrs	
Frederick Sexton	Son	OR	1901	19 yrs	

1930 Census. Lucky Queen Precinct, Josephine County, Oregon

Charles D. Sexton	Head	OR	1861	69 yrs
Terrace Sexton	Wife	NV	1877	53 yrs

Want more information? Contact an officer of the *Hugo Neighborhood* on how you can become involved in your community's history and land use.

^{1.} Rose, Karen. 2001. Sexton Family History In Hugo, Oregon. Written for the Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society. Hugo, OR.

^{2.} Hugo Neighborhood. 2008. Nidays: Hugo Pioneers. Hugo, OR.

^{3.} Hugo Neighborhood. 2008. Sextons: Hugo Pioneers. Hugo, OR.

^{4.} Hugo Neighborhood. 2008. David Sexton, Indian Fighter & Hugo Pioneer. Hugo, OR.

^{5.} Hugo Neighborhood. 2008. Caroline Sexton: Hugo Pioneer. Hugo, OR.

^{6.} Hugo Neighborhood. 2008. Charles Sexton Family: Hugo Pioneers. Hugo, OR.

Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society's Mission

This information brochure is one of a series of documents published by the Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society (Hugo Neighborhood). It is designed to be shared with neighbors for the purpose of helping protect our rural quality of life by promoting an informed citizenry in decision-making. The Hugo Neighborhood is an informal nonprofit charitable and educational organization with a land use and history mission of promoting the social welfare of its neighbors.

Land Use & History

The *Hugo Neighborhood's* land use mission is to promote Oregon Statewide Goal 1 — Citizen Involvement, and to preserve, protect, and enhance the livability and economic viability of its farms, forests, and rural neighbors. It will act, if requested, as a technical resource assisting neighbors to represent themselves.

Its history mission is to educate, collect, preserve, interpret, and research its local history and to encourage public interest in the history of the Hugo area.

Volunteer membership dues are \$10.00 annually per family and normally used for paper, ink, envelopes, publications and mailings. Send us your e-mail address if you want to know what we are doing.

Email: hugo@jeffnet.org Web Page: http://jeffnet.org/~hugo/ Edited by Jean Boling, Karen Rose, Wayne McKy, & Mike Walker

HNA&HS Officers

Hal Anthony, Outreach Chair 3995 Russell Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Wayne McKy, Chair 6497 Hugo Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Mike Walker, Education Chair 3388B Merlin Rd #195 Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Karen Rose, Web Master 575 Red Mountain Drive Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Josephine County Historical Society

Jean Boling, Historic Sites Chair Josephine County Historical Society 124 NW Booth Street Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Brochure 72B in Hugo's Pioneers Brochure Series - HNA&HS 2008-72B C:\Documents and Settings\mike\My Documents\Genealogy\History_Brochures\People Pioneers 1800s\BROCHURE_72B Census for Sexton 011308.wpd

FEDERAL CENSUSES FOR SEXTONS: HUGO PIONEERS

Very Draft

Brochure 72B in Hugo's Pioneers Brochure Series







David & Caroline Sexton's Tombstone Pleasant Valley Cemetery, Hugo, Oregon

January 13, 2008

Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society

Josephine County Historical Society